
 
Treasurer 
Marisa Fojas 
mfojas@queenscp.org 
 
Secretary 
Gnanendra Sinha 
(347) 582-8987 
gsinha@aabr.org 
 
Adult Transi-on Services 
Josie Davide 
81-15 164th Street 
Jamaica, NY 11432 
(718) 380-3000, ext. 363 
jdavide@queenscp.org 
Sheila Mastrangelo 
(718) 357-3851 
sheila169@verizon.net 
Wendy Schoenfeld 
(718) 343-5112 
wschoenfeld@lifespire.org 
 
Care Management 
Dorothy Wohl 
(646) 868-0175 
dorothy.wohl@myacany.org  
 
Children’s Services 
Katherine Hoy 
(347) 803-5636 
Katherine.Hoy@ahrcnyc.org 
Rachel Plaks?s 

(917) 202-0123 
rplaksRs@extendedhc.net 
 
Family and Community 
Support 
Cindy Chen 
(718) 358-8899 ext. 730 
checn5@cpc-nyc.org 
Melissa Levin Tormos 
(917) 662-6496  
melissa.levin@ahrcnyc.org 
 
FSS Conference Planning 
Jay Kleinman 
(718) 454-6940 
Jkleinman@lifespire.org 
 
Public Informa-on / Legisla-ve 
Pat Barrientos 
(212) 244-5560, ext. 2015 
pbarrientos@qsac.com 
Eric Fenton 
(347) 752-8702 
eric.fenton@ahrc.org 
Jim Karpe 
(516) 655-2713 
jim.karpe@gmail.com 
 
Residen-al & Aging 
Joanne Buccellato 
trajanj@verizon.net 
Brien Cummings 
(212) 273-6100, ext. 2528 
brien.cummings@yai.org 
 
Self-Direc-on 
Marieta Aus?n 
maus?nudi@gmail.com 
 

Lisa Veglia 
Chairperson-Provider 
QSAC 
253 W. 35th St., 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
(212) 244-5560 ext. 2017 
LVeglia@qsac.com 
 
 
 

Jim Karpe 
Chairperson-Parent 
P.O. Box 15-0006 
Kew Gardens, NY 11415 
(516) 655-2713 
jim.karpe@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Kerbanoo D’Rozario 
Vice Chairperson-Parent 
(917) 371-4441 
artychef@aol.com 
 
 
 

Josie Davide 
Vice Chairperson-Provider 
81-15 164th Street 
Jamaica, NY 11432 
(718) 380-3000, ext. 363 
jdavide@queenscp.org 
 
 
 

 

 

THE BEVERLY BERGER FAMILY ADVOCACY AWARD 
 

Beverly Berger was a champion of the achievements and potential of individuals with developmental 
disabilities.  This award is given in memory of Beverly who was a devoted parent and fearless 
advocate for all individuals with developmental disabilities. In honor of Beverly we ask that you 
consider the family members of individuals we serve that have been staunch advocates for 
individuals with disabilities and their families. Think of those that have improved the lives of people 
with developmental disabilities in Queens, not just for their own families but for the community. We 
will announce the winner at the Queens Family Support Conference/Resource Fair on October 27, 
2023 

 

The Beverly Berger Review Committee is comprised of QCDD parents and officers will be 
reviewing award nominations through September 29, 2023. Therefore, nominations must be 
received no later than the close of business on September 28, 2023.  

• Nominations should include: 

• Nominee’s name, address, telephone number 

• Nominee’s agency & program 

• A two-paragraph statement (200-word limit) regarding area of special service 

 

Submit nominations for the Beverly Berger Award to Rachel Plakstis by: 

Email:  Rplakstis@extendedhc.net (with Beverly Berger Award in Subject) 

For more information or questions, please contact Rachel at 212-356-4200 ext.3404 

 


